
MULGRAVE COUNTRY CLUB BOWLS SECTION

PENNANT SCHEDULE for 2020-2021

The Pennant Competitions have been reduced to 14 Rounds for this season

due to the late start caused by COVID-19 restrictions

************************************************************************************************************************************************************

MIDWEEK PENNANT

Commences Tuesday 10 November 2020 – Tuesday 15 December 2020

Recommences Tuesday 19 January 2021 – Saturday 0 January 1900

Section Semi-Finals: Tuesday 16 March 2021

Section Finals: Thursday 18 March 2021

Division Quarter Finals: Tuesday 23 March 2021

Division Semi Finals: Thursday 25 March 2021

` Division Finals: Tuesday 30 March 2021

Note: No Midweek Pennant on: Tuesday 26 January 2021 (Australia Day)

Round 12 Played on Wednesday 27 January 2021 (in lieu of Australia Day)

************************************************************************************************************************************************************

WEEKEND PENNANT

Commences Saturday 7 November 2020 – Saturday 19 December 2020

Recommences Saturday 23 January 2021 – Saturday 0 January 1900

Section Semi-Finals: Saturday 13 March 2021

Section Finals: Sunday 14 March 2021

Division Quarter Finals: Saturday 20 March 2021

Division Semi Finals: Sunday 21 March 2021

` Division 1 – 8 Grand Finals: Saturday 27 March 2021

Premier Division Grand Final Sunday 28 March 2021

************************************************************************************************************************************************************
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